

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 90

12th March, 2025

Nauru

G.N.No. 266/2025

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU DEPUTY MINISTERS ACT 2023

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER SECTION 3 OF THE DEPUTY MINISTERS ACT 2023, **I, DAVID W.R. ADEANG M.P,** PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, DO HEREBY APPOINT THE DEPUTY MINISTERS TO ASSIST MINISTERS IN THEIR PERFORMANCE OF DUTIES AS SET OUT OPPOSITE THEIR NAMES:-

DEPUTY MINISTERS

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

HON. ISABELLA DAGEAGO, M.P. DEPUTY MINISTER FOR EDUCATION

DEPUTY MINISTSER FOR JUSTICE AND BORDER CONTROL

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR LAND MANAGEMENT

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR RONPHOS

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU MEDIA

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR INFORMATION, COMMUNICATION & TECHNOLOGY (ICT)

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR CENPAC CORPORATION

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAOERO POSTAL SERVICES CORPORATION

	-	
No. 90	12 th March, 2025	Nauru

G.N.No. 266/2025 (Cont'd)

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU UTILITIES CORPORATION

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR COMMERCE & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR FOREIGN INVESTMENT

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU FIBRE CABLE CORPORATION

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU OCEAN RESOURCES INC. (NORI)

HON. RUSS KUN, M.P. DEPUTY MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND TRADE

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU PORT AUTHORITY

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU SHIPPING LINE

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU AIR CORPORATION

HON. DELVIN O'NEALE THOMA, M.P. DEPUTY MINISTER FOR EIGIGU HOLDINGS CORPORATION

• Eigigu Holdings Corporation

- Eigigu Civic Centre Inc.
- Eigigu Supermarket Inc.
- Eigigu Enterprises Inc.
- Menen Hotel Inc.
- Eastern Gateway (Marshall Islands)

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU SEABED MINERALS AUTHORITY (NSMA)

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR SPORTS

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU RPC CORPORATION (NRPCC)

-3-

G.N.No. 266/2025 (Cont'd)

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR EIGIGU SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR INTERNAL AFFAIRS

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENTS OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED SHALL TAKE EFFECT ON THE TWELVETH DAY OF MARCH TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY-FIVE.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 12TH DAY OF MARCH, TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY-FIVE.

H.E. HON. DAVID W.R. ADEANG, M.P PRESIDENT AND CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET